## 504551190 09/18/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4597898

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SCOTT MORRIS			09/09/2003		
WILLIAM CONNER			09/12/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	BELLSC	BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION			
Street Address:	824 MA	824 MARKET STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE 9	SUITE 901			
City:	WILMIN	WILMINGTON			
State/Country:	DELAW	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19801	19801			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14482325	_		
	( I be sent to if provided; 7	732)542-2283 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 732-542-2280 <a href="mailto:khaw.com">khunter@trbklaw.com</a>			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	( I be sent to if provided, 7 k e: A	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 732-542-2280 <hunter@trbklaw.com AT&amp;T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK</hunter@trbklaw.com 	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	( if provided, 7 k e: A	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 732-542-2280 <a href="mailto:hunter@trbklaw.com">hunter@trbklaw.com</a> AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK ONE AT&T WAY	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	( I be sent to if provided, 7 k e: 4 6 F	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 732-542-2280 <hunter@trbklaw.com AT&amp;T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK ONE AT&amp;T WAY ROOM 2A-212</hunter@trbklaw.com 	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	( if provided, 7 8 e: / 6 F E	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 732-542-2280 khunter@trbklaw.com AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK ONE AT&T WAY ROOM 2A-212 BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	( if provided, 7 e: 4 e: 4 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 732-542-2280 khunter@trbklaw.com AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK ONE AT&T WAY ROOM 2A-212 BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921 030240CON	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTE	( if provided, 7 e: 4 e: 4 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 732-542-2280 khunter@trbklaw.com AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK ONE AT&T WAY ROOM 2A-212 BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921 030240CON KIRSTEN HUNTER	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE	( if provided, 7 e: 4 e: 4 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 732-542-2280 <pre>khunter@trbklaw.com</pre> AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK ONE AT&T WAYROOM 2A-212BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921 030240CON KIRSTEN HUNTER /Kirsten Hunter/	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTE	( if provided, 7 e: 4 e: 4 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 732-542-2280 khunter@trbklaw.com AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK ONE AT&T WAY ROOM 2A-212 BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921 030240CON KIRSTEN HUNTER	ent via US Mail.		

Sauch

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Scott Morris, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5029 Gables Lane, Atlanta, GA 30350 and Bill Conner, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9100 Martin Road, Roswell, GA 30076,

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in METHODS OF RESETTING PASSWORDS IN NETWORK SERVICE SYSTEMS INCLUDING USER REDIRECTION AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND COMPUTER-PROGRAM PRODUCTS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed, or is being filed concurrently, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. We hereby authorize and request Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A., to insert here in parentheses (Application No.\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and application number of said application when known or to file this Assignment concurrently with the application; and

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 901, Wilmington, DE 19801, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORF, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey anto the said assignce, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as

Page 1 of 2

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignce or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 74 day of \_ Cleptember 2003 (SEAL) Morris Scoti (SEAL) **Bill Conner** STATE OFGeorg!a) ) .55: COUNTY OF COLD ) 1202 03 8688547 scott Morr's Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 15th day of solem 2003. 2. Willphg Note Public SEAL My Commission Expires: 2 ĞΑ

PATENT REEL: 043610 FRAME: 0689 fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

		Scott Morris
		Bill Conner (SEAL)
STATE OF	)	William Conter Cr
COUNTY OF		) 58:

Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 7003 /\_\_\_\_\_, 7003 /\_\_\_\_\_\_,

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 09/18/2017**